| PERFORMANCE BOND WITH LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED WITH SDIGNED CONTRACTS | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS : | 4 | | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | BR WELDING, INC. | STONE HILL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. | STONERIDGE, INC. |
| ADDRESS | 499 WASHINGTON ROAD | 3 BROOK ROAD | 252 WEST SWAMP ROAD - SUITE 19 | 835 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | PARLIN, NEW JERSEY 08859 | HOWELL, NEW JERSEY 07731 | P.O. BOX 1370 DOYLESTOWN, NJ 08901 | FEASTERVILLE, PA 19053 |
| CONTACT NAME | MATTHEW MARCINCSYK, PRESIDENT | BRANDON REO, PRESIDENT | SAMUEL A. MOTT | EDWARD J. HINKLE, PRESIDENT |
| TELEPHONE | 732-257-0772 | 908-330-6663 OR 732-330-6663 | 215-340-1840 | 215-942-4300 |
| FAX | 732-257-0774 | 732-363-0155 | 215-340-1991 | 215-942-4222 |
| E-MAIL | TAICH@CONSTRUCTALLIEDGROUP.COM | BRWELDING@AOL.COM | WWW.NHM-PC-COM | WWW.STONERIDGEINC.COM |
| BID GUARANTEE | 10%BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA | 10% SLECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA WITH POA | 10%FEDERAL INSURANCE CO. POA | 10% GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. WITH POA |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EIC | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | CERT.16792 EXP.6/15/2015 | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | CERT.15436 EXP.10/15/2014 |
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 & NO. 2 | BOTH INCLUDED | BOTH INCLUDED | BOTH INCLUDED | BOTH INCLUDED |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EVIDENCE | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EXHIBIT B | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| LISTING OD SUBS | COOPER PLUMBING & MECHANICAL, LLC, ALLIED, LOGRAM EASTER ELECTRIC | R.SPARK, INC. & BR WELDING, INC. | COOPER PLUMBING & MECHANICAL, LLC & MBE MARK III ELECTRIC, IN.D10 | STONDERIDGE |
| BRC | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| PWC FOR BIDDER | CERT.665630 EXP.8/17/2014 | CERT60544 EXP 3/17/2014 | NEEDED IF AWARDED | CERT.50995 EXP.9/3/2013 |
| BRC FOR SUBS | INCLUDED FOR ALL SUBS | SPARK INCLUDED | INCLUDED FOR ALL SUBS | INCLUDED |
| PWC FOR SUB-CONTRACTORS | INCLUDED FOR ALL SUBS | SPARK INCLUDED | INCLUDED FOR ALL SUBS | CERT.50995 EXP.9/3/2013 |
| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE | NEEDED IF AWARDED | INCLUDED | NEEDED IF AWARDED | NEEDED IF AWARDED |
| EQUIPMENT /LIST CERTIFICATION | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| REFERENCES | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID | \$328,350.00 | \$378,000.00 | \$432,300.00 | \$465,200.00 |
| 60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE | N/A | NO | N/A | YES |
| EMERGENCY COMPLIANCE | N/A | YES | N/A | NO |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | YES - SEE EXCEPTION PAGE | NONE | NONE |
| FATAL FLAW | NONE | NONE | NONE | NONE |

BID NO. 125 ENERGY CONSERVATION MEASURES (EMC) BID OPENING DATE: 12-18-2012

| SIX (6) MONTHS CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND LABOR AND | | | |
|---|---|---|---|
| MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND NEEDED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS | CONTRACT TERM: SIX (6) MONTHS FROM "NOTICE TO PROCEED" | | |
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS | 3 | | |
| | | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | I&T ELECTRICAL LIGHTING, LLC | T.P. BRYAN ELECTRIC CO. | MACK INDUSTRIES |
| ADDRESS | 207 PIAGET AVE | 1926 CHESTNUT AVE | 506 PERRY ST |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | CLIFTON, NJ 07011 | TRENTON, NJ 08611 | TRENTON, NJ 08618 |
| CONTACT NAME | MOHAMED T. BATTAL | TIM BRYAN | FRANK LASILVA III |
| TELEPHONE | 973-977-2200 | 609-393-8325 | 609-396-9257 |
| FAX | 973-977-8855 | 609-393-7931 | 609-396-1418 |
| E-MAIL | battalmike@yahoo.com | timbryan@bryanelectricco.com | sales@mackindustries.com |
| BID GUARANTEE | 10% COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUAL INSURANCE CO. WITH POA | 10% ALLEGHENY CASUALTY CO. WITH POA | 10% HUDSON INSURANCE CO. WITH POA |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND | NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS | NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS | NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS |
| BRC | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | |
| | | | MOLUDED |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | 100% | CORPORATION | INCLUDED |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EIC | NONE | CERT NO. 25740-NOV.2019 | CERT NO. 5124-AUG 2019 |
| AFFIRMATIVE ACTION QUESTIONARE | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED AND SIGNED | INCLUDED AND SIGNED |
| ЕХНІВІТ В | INCLUDED | INCLUDED AND SIGNED | INCLUDED AND SIGNED |
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 | INCLUDED AND SIGNED | INCLUDED AND SIGNED | INCLUDED AND SIGNED |
| | | | NATIONAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS (ELECTRICIAN) MONARCH BOILER (|
| SUB-PRIME CONTRACTORS LISTING | NO SUB-CONTRACTORS | NO SUB-CONTRACTORS | MECHANICAL) |
| | | | |
| SUB-PRIME CONTRACTORS LISTING BRC FOR SUBCONTRACTORS NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR | NO SUB-CONTRACTORS | NO SUB-CONTRACTORS NO SUB-CONTRACTORS | MECHANICAL) BOILER INCLUDED |

BID NO. 125 ENERGY CONSERVATION MEASURES (EMC) BID OPENING DATE: 12-18-2012

| NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FORM | NO OUR CONTRACTORS | NO OUR CONTRACTOR | 2011 52 11101 11252 | |
| FOR SUB-CONTRACTOR | NO SUB-CONTRACTORS | NO SUB-CONTRACTORS | BOILER INCLUDED | |
| | NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR | | | |
| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE | WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS | INCLUDED | NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR | |
| | | | | |
| UNCOMPLETED CONTRACT FORM | \$180.210.00 | \$248,240.00 | 208,000.00 | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | += 12,= 13132 | | |
| | | | | |
| BUY AMERICAN PROGRAM STATEMENT | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | |
| | | | | |
| EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | |
| A FEIDAVIT OF NO MATERIAL CUANCE | | | | |
| AFFIDAVIT OF NO MATERIAL CHANGE CLASSIFICATION | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | |
| | | | | |
| | 11011125 | NO. UPED | 11011125 | |
| PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | |
| PRICE PER HOUR FOR MECHANIC M-F | | | | |
| FROM 7AM - 4PM | \$145.00 | \$114.00 | \$104.00 | |
| | | | | |
| HELPER PRICE PER HOUR M-F FROM 7AM - 4PM | \$85.00 | \$104.00 | N/A | |
| 7.111 | 400100 | ψ10 H00 | 1971 | |
| PRICE PER HOUR FOR MECHANIC M-F | • | | | |
| FROM 4PM 7AM | \$198.00 | \$215.00 | \$156.00 | |
| PRICE PER HOUR FOR HELPER M-F | | | | |
| FROM 4PM 7AM | \$105.00 | \$200.00 | N/A | |
| | | | | |
| TOTAL COST | \$306.545.00 | \$452,455.52 | \$504,380.00 | |
| | \$ | ¥ .02, .00.02 | \$40.1,000.00 | |
| PERCENTAGE MARK-UP FROM | | | | |
| EQUIPMENT AND PARTS | 16% | 20% | 20% | |
| | | | | |
| (60) DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE | YES | YES | NO | |
| | | | | |
| EMERGENCY COMPLIANCE | YES | YES | YES | |
| | | .20 | 1.20 | |
| | | | | |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | NONE | NONE | |
| | | | | |
| FATAL FLAW | NONE | NONE | NONE | |

BID NO. 130 BANK RUND SAND AND GRAVEL BID OPENING DATE: 12-18-2012

| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 2 NAME OF BIDDER DESTRUCTION CO, INC. ADDRESS 870 ROUTE 530 WEST ROUTE 9 EAST OF GARDEN ST CITY, STATE, ZIP WHITING, NJ 08759 EAGLESWOOD, NJ 08041 CONTACT NAME ANTHONY SIERCHIO, JR. DON CARPANI TELEPHONE 732-202-7755 267-566-1804 FAX 732-2027656 267-907-9109 E-MAIL BID GUARANTEE 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NOT SIGNED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF |
|--|
| NAME OF BIDDER JERSEY SHORE & LAWN SPRINKLER CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. EAGLES LAKE RESERVE, INC ADDRESS 870 ROUTE 530 WEST ROUTE 9 EAST OF GARDEN ST CITY, STATE, ZIP WHITING, NJ 08759 EAGLESWOOD, NJ 08041 CONTACT NAME ANTHONY SIERCHIO, JR. DON CARPANI TELEPHONE 732-202-7755 267-566-1804 FAX 732-2027656 267-907-9109 E-MAIL asierchio@yahoo.com dcarpani@silvi.com 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA 10% CASHIER CHECK NO. 4104918 II THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NOT SIGNED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| NAME OF BIDDER JERSEY SHORE & LAWN SPRINKLER CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. EAGLES LAKE RESERVE, INC ADDRESS 870 ROUTE 530 WEST ROUTE 9 EAST OF GARDEN ST CITY, STATE, ZIP WHITING, NJ 08759 EAGLESWOOD, NJ 08041 CONTACT NAME ANTHONY SIERCHIO, JR. DON CARPANI TELEPHONE 732-202-7755 267-566-1804 FAX 732-2027656 267-907-9109 E-MAIL asierchio@yahoo.com dcarpani@silvi.com 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA 10% CASHIER CHECK NO. 4104918 II THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NOT SIGNED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP WHITING, NJ 08759 EAGLESWOOD, NJ 08041 CONTACT NAME ANTHONY SIERCHIO, JR. DON CARPANI TELEPHONE 732-202-7755 267-566-1804 FAX 732-2027656 267-907-9109 E-MAIL asierchio@yahoo.com dcarpani@silvi.com 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| CONTACT NAME ANTHONY SIERCHIO, JR. DON CARPANI TELEPHONE 732-202-7755 267-566-1804 FAX 732-2027656 267-907-9109 E-MAIL asierchio@yahoo.com dcarpani@silvi.com 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA 10% CASHIER CHECK NO. 4104918 II THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| TELEPHONE 732-202-7755 267-566-1804 FAX 732-2027656 267-907-9109 E-MAIL asierchio@yahoo.com dcarpani@silvi.com 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA 10% CASHIER CHECK NO. 4104918 II THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NOT SIGNED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| FAX 732-2027656 267-907-9109 E-MAIL asierchio@yahoo.com dcarpani@silvi.com 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NOT SIGNED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED EIC NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| E-MAIL asierchio@yahoo.com dcarpani@silvi.com 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| BID GUARANTEE 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA COMPANY WITH POA INCLUDED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD 10% CASHIER CHECK NO. 4104918 II THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 INCLUDED NOT SIGNED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| BID GUARANTEE 10%-FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA 10% CASHIER CHECK NO. 4104918 II THE AMOUNT OF \$9,392.50 NOT SIGNED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| CONSENT OF SURETY INCLUDED NOT SIGNED NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED EIC NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED EIC NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| EIC NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| |
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF |
| ADDENDUM NO. 1 INCLUDED INCLUDED |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLOMPLETE/NO SIGNATURE |
| AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EVIDENCE INCLUDED INCLUDED |
| EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED |
| BRC INCLUDED INCLUDED |
| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE NEEDED IF AWARDED NEEDED IF AWARDED |
| PRICE PER TON \$12.00 per ton 14.45 per ton |
| TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID \$78,000.00 \$93,925.00 |
| 60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES DID NOT SIGN |
| EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE |
| FATAL FLAW NONE YES |

BID NO. 57B ANALYSIS OF SOLIDWASTE AND WASTEWATER BID OPENING DATE: 12-21-2012

| TERM OF CONTRACT: ONE YEAR | | |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | |
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS | 2 | |
| | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | GARDEN STATE LABORATORIES, INC | QC LABORATORIES, |
| | | |
| ADDRESS | 410 HILLSIDE AVE | 1205 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. |
| OLTY OTATE 7/D | LIII LOIDE NI CTOOF | COLITIVAMENTON DA 10000 |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | HILLSIDE, NJ 07205 | SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966 |
| CONTACT NAME | H. KLEIN | STEPHEN BOBBS |
| OCHITICI IVIVIE | TI. INCLIN | OTEL HEN BOBBO |
| TELEPHONE | (908) 688-8900 | (215) 55-3900 X 3363 |
| | | |
| FAX | (908) 688-8966 | (215) 355-7231 |
| | | |
| E-MAIL | info@gslabs.com | shobbs@qclaboratories, com |
| | | |
| NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| | | |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | NOT INCLUDED | NOT INCLUDED |
| | | |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| NON-COLLOSION AFFIDAVII | INCLODED | INCLUDED |
| | | |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EXHIBIT B | INCLUDED | EXHIBIT B NOT SIGNED |
| EXHIBIT B | INCLOSED | EXHIBIT B NOT SIGNED |
| EIC | CERT NO. 4860-JUL 2015 | CERT NO. 1385-MAY 2013 |
| | | |
| BID GUARANTEE | 10% -BONDEX INSURANCE CO-POA | 10%-ARCH INSURANCE WITH POA |
| | | |
| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | INCLUDED |
| | | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT | \$18,595.00 | \$25,252.00 |
| EVOEDTIONS | NOVE | NOVE |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | NONE |
| FATAL FLAW | YES | YES |
| LATALILAW | 169 | I E3 |

RFPNO.119B MASTERPLAN UPDATE PROPOSAL OPENING DATE: 12-21-2012

| TERM OF CONTRACT: ONE YEAR | | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS | 2 | |
| NAME OF RESPONDENT | HATCH MOTT MACDONALD | VAN NOTE-HARVEY |
| ADDRESS | 27 BLEEKER STREET | 777 ALEXANDER ROAD |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | MILLBURN, NJ 07401 | PRINCETON, NJ 08540 |
| CONTACT NAME | EARL C. SCHNEIDER | DONALD E. FETZER |
| TELEPHONE | (973) 912-2574 | (609) 987-2323 |
| FAX | (973) 376-1072 | (609) 987-0005 |
| E-MAIL | earl.schneider@hatchmott.com | www.vannoteharvey.com |
| NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EIC | CERT NO. 2062-AUG. 2015 | CERT NO. 1491-JUN 2013 |
| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE | INCLUDED | NEEDED IF AWARDED |
| REFERENCES | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE | INCLUDED | NEEDED IF AWARDED |
| 60 - DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE | YES | N/A |
| TOTAL AMOUNT | \$98,000.00 | \$1,078,050.00 |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | NONE |
| FATAL FLAW | NONE | NONE |

BID RESULTS BID OR RFP NUMBER-127-REPLACEMENT OF INCONDENSENT TRAFFIC SIGNALS TO LIGHT EMMITING DIODE SIGNAL BID OPENING DATE: 12/19/2012

| TERM OF CONTRACT: ONE YEAR ADDENDUM NO. 1 | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS | 5 | | | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | CARR & DUFF | KEVCO ELECTRIC, INC. | HBC COMPANY, INC. | EDWARD H.CRAY, INC. | DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC |
| ADDRESS | 2100 BYBERRY ROAD | 62-84 ARLINGTON AVE | 131 WASHINGTON ST | 12 SEVENTH AVE | 200 RAYMOND BLVD |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006 | BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003 | LODI, NJ 07644 | TRENTON, NJ 08619 | NEWARK, NJ 07105-4608 |
| CONTACT NAME | ROBERT W. DUFF | JUDITH FLYNN | JERRY HOOGENDOORN | DAVID CRAY | STANLEY MILLER |
| TELEPHONE | 215-672-4200 | 732-805-9910 | 973-777-4472 | 609-586-8844 | 973-690-5216 |
| FAX | 215-675-9800 | 732-805-9912 | 973-777-4822 | 609-586-9522 | 973-690-5710 |
| E-MAIL | brian@carrduff.com | judy@kevcoelectric.com | jh@hbc.com | cray@edwardcray.com | smiller@daidoneelectric.com |
| NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| EIC | CERT NO. 32669- JUL 2014 | CERT NO. 11339-JUN 2013 | N/A | CERT NO. 10058-MAR 2013 | CERT NO. 43391-MAY 2015 |
| BID GUARANTEE IF REQUESTED | 10% WEST SURETY CO WITH POA | 10% ALLEGHENY CASUALTY CO. WITH POA | 10% SELECTIVWE INSURANCE CO. WITH - POA | 10% THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE CO. WITH POA | 10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND WITH POA |
| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTORS FORM | CERT NO. 43530-EXP. MAY 2014 | CERT NO. 604099 - EXP. MAY 2013 | CERT NO. 603513- EXP. JUL 2013 | CERT NO. 604368 - EXP. APR 2014 | CERT NO. 16197- EXP.JUN 2013 |
| TOTAL COST/UNIT COST | \$198,545.00 | \$237,260.00 | \$238,011.00 | \$263,467.27 | \$654,138.00 |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | NONE | NONE | NONE | NONE |
| FATAL FLAW | NONE | NONE | YES | NONE | NONE |

BID RESULTS BID OR RFP NUMBER: 55B SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION FOR THE SEWER UTILITY BID OPENING DATE: 12/18/2012 at 11:00A.M.

| | , we t | 1. 1000000 | | |
|---|--|---|---|---------------------------------|
| CONTRACT TERM: ONE YEAR | APPROXIMATELY 75,000 GALLONS OF 15% WEIGHT SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION | AWARDED BASED ON COST PER GALLON | | |
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS | | 1 | | |
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS : | 4 / | * | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | BUCKMAN'S INC. | UNIVAR USA, INC | JCI-JONES CHEMICAL, INC. | MIRACLE CLEANING CO. |
| NAME OF BIDDER | DOCKNIAN STATE. | , ONIVAR GOA, MO | iiio. | 00. |
| ADDRESS | 105 Airport Road | 532 E, Emaus Street | 103 River Street | 1151 B Highway #33 |
| | 1 | | | |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | Pottstown, PA 19464 | Middletown, PA 17057 | Warwick, NY 10990 | Farmingdale, NJ 07727 |
| CONTACT NAME | Karl Levins | Jayanna Yeakle | Lindsay Immevlica | Robert A. Allotta |
| CONTACT NAME | | | Linusay minitevilua | Nobell A. Allotta |
| TELEPHONE | 610-495-7495 | 717-948-5362 | 845-986-1715 | 732-938-9110 |
| ILLEFTIONE | 010-470-7470 | : (1)1)-540-5502 | 043-500-17 13 | 732-330-3110 |
| FÀX | 610-495-7229 | 717-944-1801 | 845-986-0619 | 732-938-6630 |
| I MA | 010-11/0-722/ | 111-044-1001 | 073-000-0010 | |
| E-MAIL | karl@buckmansinc:com | Jayanna.Yeakle@univar.co m | Lindsay@jcichem.com | sales@miraclechemical .com |
| E-MANE | A STATE OF THE STA | 10% TRAVELERS | <u> </u> | 10% THE SERVICE |
| | 10%TRAVELERS CASUALTY | CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA | 10% WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY | INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. WITH |
| BID GUARANTEE | AND SURETY WITH POA | WITH POA | WITH POA | POA |
| EIC | CERT.#22983 EXP.5/15/2015, | CERT.28919 EXP.8/152017 | CERT 1338 EXP.5/15/2013 | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| , | | | | • |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF | IN CHAIRED | * | | |
| RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| | | | | |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EVIDENCE | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | , |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| • | | | | ", |
| EXHIBIT B | INCLUDED ** | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| | | | | NEEDED PRIOR TO |
| BRC | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | AWARD |
| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD | NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD |
| | | * ** | | |
| COST PER GALLON | \$0.94 | \$0.99 | \$1.00 | \$1.55 |
| TOTAL COST FOR | 1 district | CONTRACTOR S | | |
| 75,000 GALLONS | \$70,500.00 | \$74,250.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$116,250.00 |
| (60) DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| | | | | |
| EMERGENCY COMPLIANCE | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| | | | | |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE A | + NONE | NONE | NONE |
| FATAL FLAW | NONE | NONE | NONE | NONE |
| | | | | |